Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service
Trinity Kids

Student Ministry
Adult Bible Fellowship
Sunday Prayer Team
Men’s Bible Study

Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am
*Main Building

Sunday, 10:00 am Worship Center

Sunday, 10:15 am FDC**
Sunday, 5-7:00pm Student Bldg.
Sunday, 9:00 am MB-307*
Sunday, 9:30 am MB-306*
Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm MB-304*
MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

e, Wb
Suid &: “Q:"

il
WA

h,
a
W

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com T RC I:!l: ﬂ (]:: HTY

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director

avery@trinityefca.com LB, U0ich B

Covington, LA

July 28, 2024

To our Guests, Welcome!

Kathy Godfrey Angelle Rowe 70433 . . . )
Church Administrator ~ Communications Director Office: As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
kathy@trinityefca.com angelle@trinityefca.com (985) 893-0218 consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome
card online!
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Our Mission
Anthony Gex 0 . .
ranf:l{;?@(:z’i:it:;:fl;:lzom amhony@trinsi’tyefca‘com EFCA We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.
Steve Freeman Kerry Shields 0 t
: : ur Vision

steve@trinityefca.com kerry@trinityefca.com In essentials, unity.

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the

In non-essentials,

_ Jason Wonch Charity. love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
jason@trinityefca.com In all things, Jesus
Christ ittt
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card online!
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Youth Ministry Summer Schedule
This week’s events:

—-July 28th - Sunday Night Youth 5-7pm

—-July 31st - Wednesday Night Thing 5:30pm-7:30pm

—-Aug 4th - Sunday Bye Bye Lydia Pool Party 5pm-7:30pm @ the Popham’s
house. 71556 Riverside Dr, Covington La 70433 - Contact Avery for directions.

Trinity Kid’s Ministry | Workers needed
Our kid’s ministry is growing again! We are in need of 2 kids church assistants.
Volunteers serve for two weeks at a time, and then are off for four weeks. If
you have a heart for kids learning about Jesus, please contact Amy at
amy@trinityefca.com for more information.

Baptism | August 4th
We will hold baptisms next Sunday, August 4th during our church service. If
you are interested in being baptized, please contact Kathy before Wednesday
7/31/24 at kathy@trinityefca.com or by phone 985-893-0218.

GriefShare Class | August 14, 2024 - November 6,2024
GriefShare Classes start Wednesday, August 14th. This group will meet every
Wednesday in Room 307 from 6:30pm-8pm. To sign up, Click the “Events” tab
on our website, contact the church office 985-893-0218, call Riceal Harris
@318-510-3642 or send an email to ricealh@gmail.com.

Honduras Mission Trip | “PRAY-SEND-GO”

Please visit the “Missions” page on our website for more information on how
to pray for and donate to this upcoming trip. We appreciate your generous
support. Thank you for your prayers!

Save the Date | September 22nd

Discover Trinity Class will be held on Sunday September 22nd. Click on
“Events” on the church website for more information.

Trinity Missions Prayer | African Country of Mozambique
Lord, we pray for your family of believers in the African country of
Mozambique. We are thankful that there is a growing presence of light in this
country but there is also a growing presence of darkness to fight against you.
We pray that they would know that you are stronger and will protect your
own as they turn to you. Breathe fresh hope into their hearts that they could
be salt and light in Mozambique. Amen.
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As Good as it Gets

Ruth 3
1. A good (3:1-5)
2. A good (3:6-11)
3. A good (3:9-11)
4. A good (3:12-18)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week July 29th-August 4th, Pray thru Month 1 days 29-31; Month 2 days 1-4
Abide in Christ through prayer!
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